	Will of Frances McCampbell	
Name in Record	Reason for Being in Record	Date of Record
Frances McCampbell	Makes her last will & testament	March 28, 1917
Elizabeth Abell	Daughter; to receive household goods, personal property, farm implements	
Elizabeth Abell	Daughter; to receive 1/2 of real estate	
Willis McCampbell	Son; to share remaining 1/2 real estate with sister Minnie	
Minnie Harkless	Dau; to share remaining 1/2 real estate with brother Willis	
Elizabeth Abell	Daughter; appointed executrix of last will	
John Schurger	Witnessed Frances McCampbell making her last will	
Fred T. Schurger	Witnessed Frances McCampbell making her last will	
Frances McCampbell	Died	October 26, 1921
Fred T. Schurger	Subscribing witness; oath of death & validity of will	October 29, 1921
John T. Kelly	Clerk	
L. L. Baumgartner	Deputy	
John T. Kelly	Clerk; will has been admitted to probate	October 29, 1921

Last will and Contament of Former Mr. Complete 118 atten 1. det - my diet and it haily provide that there of all all my quiet debte and the supervise of my loss wedness and my European diet he paid and 149 Sent of Indiana undarradand, as He is another that and i deliners and of the entreacting interest of the Lood will and that and of an and the Consult have of If my latet along store has been has him complied may store 2 after above store has my Dans the Elizabeth and legenth to my Dans the Elizabeth all and must be adversed and appeared light the many of check of the advances come day and a day a county having of haveful all my same held grade in one word all my there was upper and having they mus dealy encourse any policements all new some of sorres and catch and 3 the me That & a secondall in the and in of out de 102: that she left the foregoing on here had will and continuent that the marchiness and more thank and some the said taktion dat at many dis processed of sign her name & the same and the are published and their a Store 3 I time and Requests & my daughter thisland that the same we have back will and totament that she was Store 3 & teres and one half 2 of my Rol Later the same of cound mind and morning fully completent to down Jung the scorth East quarter " of the Burth diret grant her property and mor under as wetend an averence of exclusive as thirty there township there in first 28 money infaturer; that First 3. dalinger and John Salwager and souge of East in adams County Sections. ingrad them reasons to the same or autorities attack Struct & give and Sequently to my son Willie me Campber and Sampton Minum's Families the remaining half of my above described East Estate in her presence and at her request and in the presence Subscribes and around to lafore me the and day of day 192 Ston 5. I hereby alloint my Dany tor Elizabeth abell and Exctanent. John J. Kelly, chal State of Serdian a adams County as By L d. Barryartin delity In contract where of I have to set my hand and seek the I John J. Kelly, clark of the adams circuit court of adams county bidiance and for that the above and foregoing Frances Me Camplell 28th day of march 1917 will of Frances Mc Campbell, late of adams Country deceard. has been duly admitted to probate that it due succession attest Fred J. Schurger was this day proven by Fred 3. Delangon, where may. signed Sealed and admonthedged By Frances togethor with said Will have been duly second on sayae 108119 Record "&" of Wills in this office . Mc Campbell in our presence and digned by no in her presence and in the presence of each other and by the request of Said Frances Mc Complete Witness my hand and real of said court, she 29th day of October 1921. John Delunger John J. Kelly, card Fred J. D Churgen By L L Barry setter, Lopely.